90° MOLDED PLUG BOOTS
Universal 8 mm Pro 90 Kits feature 24” leads, straight
coil boots with brass terminals, and 90° molded plug
boots. Metallic core for points and magnetos. Spiro Pro
Core for Electronic or Point Ignitions.
WIRE SPIRO-PRO METALLIC
COLOR CORE CORE
Black 18-128 18-133

starting & less misfiring. 98% Coverage on all popular
motorcycles with just 12 model numbers. Easy-to-use
all numeric numbering system. Autolite brand name
packaging with powerful Autolite advertising &
merchandising support with seasonal promotions for
added sales. Autolite motorcycle spark plugs are the
preferred choice of many top racing teams. Each time
they win, you win.
AUTOLITE FINE WIRE PLATINUMS
Autolite Fine Wire Platinums (numbers with “MP”
prefix) fire quick and clean with virtually no gap
erosion, and platinum’s low firing voltage protects
ignition systems and improves fuel efficiency.
AUTOLITE
PLUG MIDWEST PLATINUM MIDWEST
NO. PART# PLUG NO. PART#
–– –– MP4164 3-207
4265 3-226 MP4265 3-206
AUTOLITE MOTORCYCLE SPARK PLUGS
SOLD AS CARD OF 2
CHAMPION SPARK PLUGS
Champion’s motorcycle plug with twice the carbon fighting power & about half the plug types;
only 6 plug types will cover 90% of the bike market for you. Anti-fouling performance. This
spark plug is a real “carbon fighter.” Engineering tests show the design offers twice the anti-
fouling resistance of Champion’s previous design. With improvements like this, no wonder more
& more Harley® motorcycle owners are installing Champion Plugs.
CHAMPION POWERSPORT SPARK PLUG: PowerSport plugs were developed through the use of
Champion exclusive thermocouple test plugs.  These plugs provide the data necessary to
specially engineer the design and heat range to the application.  The exclusive shape of the
thermal contour firing tip modifies heat transfer for more rapid burnback of carbon deposits
caused by prolonged idling and low speed operation.  Increased bore clearance between the
shell and the core nose promotes better scavenging of deposits that cause fouling.  The stronger
terminal end is strengthened for extreme use.
Champion plug number listed numerically first, then alphabetically. To insure accuracy in your
order, find the plugs you need & ORDER BY THE MIDWEST PART NUMBER ONLY.
Champion CHAMPION
Copper POWER MIDWEST
Midwest# Plus SPORT PART#
3-189 RN12YC 8405 3-37
3-164 RA8HC 8812 3-39
SOLD AS CARD OF 2
SPARK PLUG FITMENT CHART
MIDWEST# BRAND GROUP
3-37 Champion B
3-39 Champion A
3-164 Champion-Copper Plus A
3-189 Champion-Copper Plus B
3-206 Autolite Platinum B
3-207 Autolite Platinum A
3-226 Autolite B
3-227 Autolite A
3-251 SplitFire B
3-254 SplitFire A
YAMAHA
1996-1998 XV1100S Virago Special
1996-1997 XV535S Virago 535 Special
1997 XV535S Virago 535 Special
1996-1998 XV750 Virago
1999-2006 XVS1100 (all) V-Star1100
HONDA
1986-2001 GL1500 Gold Wing
1997-2002 GL1500CD Valkyrie
1985-2006 VT1100 (all) Shadow
1986-1987 VT700C Shadow
1988 VT800C Shadow
KAWASAKI
1987-2005 VN1500 (all) Vulcan